Attachment 2

Application of PEG Bandwidth, LLC

Response to Question 14

The following information is provided pursuant to Section 63.18(h) of the Commission's Rules, 47 C.F.R. § 63.18(h):

The following entities directly or indirectly own 10 percent or more of PEG Bandwidth, LLC ("Applicant"):

1) Name: CSL Bandwidth Inc.

Address: 10802 Executive Center Drive, Benton Building,

Suite 300

Little Rock, Arkansas 72211 100% directly in Applicant

Ownership: 100% directly Citizenship: Delaware

Principal Business: Holding Company

2) Name: Uniti Holdings LP

Address: 10802 Executive Center Drive, Benton Building,

Suite 300

Little Rock, Arkansas 72211

Ownership: 100% directly in CSL Bandwidth Inc. (100%)

indirectly in Applicant)

Citizenship: Delaware

Principal Business: Holding Company

3) Name: Uniti Holdings GP, LLC

Address: 10802 Executive Center Drive, Benton Building,

Suite 300

Little Rock, Arkansas 72211

Ownership: Non-economic General Partner in Uniti Holdings

LP (100% indirectly in Applicant)

Citizenship: Delaware

Principal Business: Holding Company

4) Name: Communications Sales & Leasing, Inc. (NASDAQ:

CSAL)

Address: 10802 Executive Center Drive, Benton Building,

Suite 300

Little Rock, Arkansas 72211

Ownership Interest: 100% directly in Uniti Holdings GP, LLC and Uniti

Holdings LP (100% indirectly in Applicant)

Citizenship: Maryland

Principal Business: Real Estate Investment Trust

5) Name: Windstream Services, LLC

Address: 4001 Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR 72212 Ownership Interest: 19.5% directly in Communications Sales & Leasing,

Inc. (19.5% indirectly in Applicant)

Citizenship: Delaware

Principal Business: Communications

As a publicly traded company, the stock of Communications Sales & Leasing, Inc. is otherwise widely held and no other person holds more than 10% of the outstanding stock of Communications Sales & Leasing, Inc.

6) Name: Windstream Holdings, Inc. (NASDAQ: WIN)
Address: 4001 Rodney Parham Rd., Little Rock, AR 72212

Citizenship: Delaware

Ownership: 100% directly in Windstream Services, LLC (19.5%)

indirectly in Applicant)

Principal Business: Holding Company

As a publicly traded company, the stock of Windstream Holdings, Inc. is widely held and no person holds more than 10% of the outstanding stock of Windstream Holdings, Inc.

No other person or entity is expected to hold a 10 percent or greater ownership interest in the Applicant pursuant to the Commission's attribution rule.

<u>Interlocking directorates</u>: Applicant has no interlocking directorates with a foreign carrier.

Response to Question 15

- (d) The Applicant has not previously received international authority under Section 214 of the Act. The Applicant holds domestic 214 authority pursuant to Section 63.01 of the Commission's Rules.
- (e)(3) The Applicant requests Section 214 authority to provide facilities-based and resold telecommunications services pursuant to Sections 63.18(e)(1) and (e)(2) of the Commission's Rules. The Applicant requests such authorization for all international routes authorized by the Commission. The Applicant certifies that it will comply with the terms and conditions contained in Sections 63.21. 63.22 and 63.23 of the Commission's Rules.

(g) Applicant certifies that authorization of the facilities is categorically excluded, pursuant to Section 1.1306 of the Commission's rules. Therefore, an environmental assessment, as described in Section 1.1311 of the Commission's Rules, need not be filed with the instant application.